| | 090 09 14453 M | TC#26221 | | 방법 가지 가지 않는다. | ₩ | | 14) 14 | | |
|----------|--|---|--------------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------|--|
| - | 37042 | | | | Vo | 1. m9/ | _Page_ | 2330 | |
| | | S | atisfaction | of Mo | rtaage | •• | _, 090_ | | |
| | Loan No | | | | -33- | | | | |
| | The STATE OF O | REGON actin | 10 hu tha Diractor o | 6 Watananat A | () | | | | |
| | The STATE OF OREGON, acting by the Director of Veterans' Affairs, certifies that the mortgage executed by A. Kenneth Kime and Betty Kime, husband and wife | | | | | | | | |
| | | | .y Kime, nus | band and | wife | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| 2 35 | recorded on the4t1 | <u>a</u> day of | June | , 19 | <u>82</u> , in the _ | Klamat | h | _ County, | |
| | Oregon, Mortgage Records Vol. M82 Page 6931 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | together with the debt is p | aid, satisfied, (| and discharged. | | | | | | |
| | WITNESS the STATE OF OREGON has caused these presents to be executed this _4th day of | | | | | | | | |
| | November , 19_91 , at Salem, Oregon. | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | STATE OF | | | | | |
| - | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | Director of Vet | erans' Affairs | | | | |
| | | | | BV: | ut / | alm. | | | |
| | | | | C | urt R. S anager, J | chnepp Account | s Servi | ces | |
| | STATE OF OREGON | | , | | | | | | |
| | County of Marion | |) s | \$\$. | Not | vember | 4 | 01 | |
| | Personally appeared the abo | we-named | , | Cı | | | , | 19 <u>51</u> | |
| | Personally appeared the above-named Curt R. Schnepp | | | | | | | | |
| | instrument to be his/her voluntary | | ta acting Director of Ve | eterans' Affairs fo | or the State of O | regon and ack | nowledged the | foregoing | |
| | nan wink in to be insyner voluniary | uci ana aeea. | | (| ĺ). | \bigcirc | | | |
| | | | Be | fore me: | guth | Jark | Notary Publi | c for Oregon | |
| 401447 W | | | | | mmission expire. /11/94 | s: | | | |
| | PUBLIC | | | | ,, | | | | |
| А | FTER RECORDING, RETURN | PO Box | th First Fed 5270 th Falls, OR | | | | | | |
| ST/ | ATE OF OREGON: COUNTY | ' OF KLAMA' | TH: ss. | | | | | | |
| | d for record at request of | Μοι | untain Title C | 0 | | | <i>r</i> | | |
| ıf _ | <u>Nov</u> A.I | D., 19 <u>91 </u> | at <u>2:35</u> o'c | clockP_N | 1., and duly re | the ecorded in V | <u>6th</u> /ol. <u>M91</u> | day | |
| | | HOP | LEARES | Evelyn B | e <u>23306</u> iehn•Co | ounty Clerk | | | |
| FEE | . ΨU+UU | | | By 🖸 | | - | | | |

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

<u>Parcel 1:</u> Lots 1 & 2, Block 10, ORIGINAL TOWN in the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, and the following described strip of land off the Easterly side of Lot 3, Block 10, ORIGINAL TOWN in the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, to-wit: A strip of land 10.00 feet wide East and West and measured parallel with Pine Street and 90.00 feet long, measured from the Northeast corner of said Lot 3 and parallel with 7th Street and also an easement over a strip of land 5.00 feet wide and 90.00 feet long lying along and on the Westerly side of the said above-described 10.00 foot strip, the measurements as before being parallel with the streets mentioned.

Tax Account No: 3809 032AB 06200 (covers other property)

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL:

A parcel of land situated in the NW1/4 NE1/4 of Section 32, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 1, Block 10, ORIGINAL TOWN in the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon; thence Southwesterly along the Easterly property line of said Block 10, 76.95 feet to its intersection with the Southeasterly centerline prolongation of a common wall; thence Northwesterly along said centerline 22.27 feet to an angle point in the centerline of said common wall; thence Northerly along said centerline 4.22 feet to an angle point in the centerline of said common wall; thence Northwesterly along said centerline 6.00 feet to its intersection with the centerline of a common wall; thence Northeasterly along said centerline 74.10 feet to the Southwesterly right-of-way line of North 7th Street; thence Southeasterly along said right-of-way line 31.34 feet to the true point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

| Filed for | or record at request of | S. Valley State Bank | the6th day |
|-----------|-------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------|
| of | | at2:27o'clockP_M., and duly | |
| | of | Mortgages on Page 23304 | · |
| | | Evelyn Biehn . C | County Clerk |
| FEE | \$13.00 | By Security | nullendere |